Edgar Filing: United Community Bancorp - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 93

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table presents the historical capitalization of United Community Bank at September 30, 2005 and the capitalization of United
Community Bancorp reflecting the offering (referred to as �pro forma� information). The pro forma capitalization gives effect to the assumptions
listed under �Pro Forma Data,� based on the sale of the number of shares of common stock indicated in the table. This table does not reflect the
issuance of additional shares under the proposed equity incentive plan. A change in the number of shares to be issued in the offering may
materially affect pro forma capitalization. United Community Bancorp is offering its common stock on a best efforts basis. United
Community Bancorp must sell a minimum of 2,344,640 shares to complete the offering.

United
Community

Bank
Capitalization

as of
September 30,

2005

United Community Bancorp Pro Forma
Capitalization Based Upon the Sale of

2,344,640
Shares at

$10.00

Per Share

2,758,400
Shares at

$10.00

Per Share

3,172,160
Shares at

$10.00

Per Share

3,647,984
Shares at

$10.00

Per Share

(Dollars in thousands)
Deposits (1) $ 289,134 $ 289,134 $ 289,134 $ 289,134 $ 289,134
Borrowings �  �  �  �  �

Total deposits and borrowed funds $ 289,134 $ 289,134 $ 289,134 $ 289,134 $ 289,134

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock:
1,000,000 shares, $.01 par value per share, authorized; none issued
or outstanding $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �
Common stock:
19,000,000 shares, $.01 par value per share, authorized; specified
number of shares assumed to be issued and outstanding (2) �  54 64 74 85
Additional paid-in capital �  22,294 26,367 30,437 35,120
Retained earnings (3) 29,525 29,525 29,525 29,525 29,525
Accumulated other comprehensive income 240 240 240 240 240
Shares issued to the foundation �  1,034 1,216 1,398 1,608
Less:
Capitalization of United Community MHC �  100 100 100 100
Foundation contribution expense - shares (4) �  682 803 923 1,061
Foundation contribution - cash (4) �  165 165 165 165
Common stock acquired by employee stock ownership plan (5) �  2,132 2,509 2,885 3,318
Common stock to be acquired by equity incentive plan (6) �  1,066 1,255 1,443 1,659

Total stockholders� equity $ 29,765 $ 49,002 $ 52,580 $ 56,158 $ 60,275

Total pro forma stockholders� equity as a percentage of pro forma
total assets (1) 14.39% 15.29% 16.16% 17.15%

(1)

Edgar Filing: United Community Bancorp - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 94

Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Withdrawals to purchase common
stock will reduce pro forma deposits by the amounts of the withdrawals.

(2) Reflects total issued and outstanding shares of 5,440,000, 6,400,000, 7,360,000 and 8,464,000 at the minimum, midpoint, maximum and
adjusted maximum of the offering range, respectively. Issued and outstanding shares include shares sold in the offering, issued to United
Community MHC and contributed to United Community Bank Charitable Foundation.